z
°

Name

JennaEller

Harlie Himmelberg
Madison Horne
Tara Callahan
Lauren Cope
Tristin Mason
Alex La Plant
Emmie Noyd
Kaylie Dengel
Allison Echtenkamp
Emma Brand

12 Marissa Hoerman
13  AnnieFriesen

14 Allison Klipp

15  Kelsey Baarck

16  Annie Schmidt

17  Annalund

18  Alaina Ruszkowski
19  Courtney Jurgens
20  Brooke Baugh

22 Madeleine Shafer
23  Maggie Durbin

24 Jocelyn Garcia

25  JennaHabegger
27  KaraStark

28  Kaylyn Beiermann
30  Megan Kroeker
31  KarissaSims
Katie Funk

Kelsey Higgins
Mikayla Higgins
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Pos.
OH/DS
DS

DS
S/RS
OH/RS
S/DS
OH

OH/DS
OH

DS

OH
OH
OH/RS
M/RS
RS

DS
OH/RS
DS
OH/RS
DS
MB/OH
M

M

OH

RS
S/DS
MB/RS
MB/RS

Head Coach: Scott Mattera (6th Year)

Assistant Coach: Abby Pollart

2017 Concordia Volleyball Roster

Ht.
5-7
5-3
5-6
6-1
5-10
5-6
5-10
6-2
5-8
5-9
5-9
5-7
6-2
5-8
5-10
5-11

5-11
5-9
6-0
5-8
5-10
5-4
6-1
6-2
5-9
5-10
5-9
5-5
5-11
5-10

Graduate Assistant Coach: Abby Saehler
Director of Operations: Rachel Miller

Year
So.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
So.
So.
So.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.

Hometown
David City, Neb.
Lawrence, Neb.
Exeter, Neb.
Brady, Neb.
Lincoln, Neb.
Aurora, Neb.
Cypress, Texas
Shelby, Neb.
Bellevue, Neb.
Wayne, Neb.
Springfield, Mo.
Evergreen, Colo.
Wichita, Kan.
Tobias, Neb.

Frankenmuth, Mich.

Rifle, Colo.
Rochester, Minn.
Orlando, Fla.
Beatrice, Neb.
Friend, Neb.
Omaha, Neb.
Omaha, Neb.
Brighton, Colo.
Pawnee City, Neb.
Frisco, Texas
Linclon, Neb.
Henderson, Neb.
Columbus, Neb.
Clearwater, Neb.
Valentine, Neb.
Lincoln, Neb.

Previous School
Aquinas
Lawrence-Nelson
Exeter-Milligan
Brady

Lincoln Southwest
Hampton

Cypress Ranch
Shelby-Rising City
Bellevue East
Wayne

Glendale

Evergreen

Trinity

Meridian

Mott Community College
Rifle

Century

Lake Nona

Beatrice

Friend

Omaha Central
Millard West

Praire View

Pawnee City

Prince of Peace Christian
Nebraska Lutheran
Heartland Community Schools
Columbus
Clearwater-Orchard
Sandhills/Thedford
Lincoln Lutheran



